
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IRELL & MANELLA LLP
A Registered Limited Liability

Law Partnership Including
Professional Corporations

IRELL & MANELLA LLP
Steven A. Marenberg (101033)
smarenberg@irell. com
Elliot Brown (150802)
ebrown@irell.com
Brian DTLedahl (186579)
bledahl@irell. com
Benjamin Glatstein (242034)
bglatstein@irell.com
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
Los Angeles, California 90067-4276
Telephone: (310)277-1010
Facsimile: (310)203-7199

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
Rebecca Lawlor Calkins (195593)
rcalkins@winston. com
Erin R. Kanahan (235286)
eranahan@winston.com
333 South Grand Avenue, 38th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071
Telephone: (213)615-1700
Facsimile: (213)615-1750

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
Michael S. Elkin (pro hac vice)
melkin@winston.com
ThomasP. Lane (pro hac vice)
tlane@winston. com
200 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10166
Telephone: (212)294-6700
Facsimile: (212)294-4700

Attorneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
Jennifer A. Golinveaux (203056)
j golinveaux@winston. com
101 California Street, 38th Floor
San Francisco, California 94111-5894
Telephone: (415)591-1000
Facsimile: (415)591-1400

UMG Recordings, Inc., et al.,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

Veoh Networks, Inc., et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. CV 07-5744 AHM (AJWx)

JOINT STIPULATION RE: CASE
SCHEDULE

Date: NONE
Time: NONE
Ctrm: 14
Judge: Hon. A. Howard Matz

JOINT STIPULATION RE: CASE SCHEDULE

UMG Recordings, Inc. et al v. Veoh Networks, Inc. et al Doc. 38

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-cacdce/case_no-2:2007cv05744/case_id-395693/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2007cv05744/395693/38/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IRELL&MANELLALLP
A Registered Limited Liability

Law Partnership Including
Professional Corporations

WHEREAS, the parties participated in an initial conference with the Court

on March 17, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Court set a non-expert discovery cut-off date of January 12,

2009, a deadline to file a motion to amend the pleadings or add parties of June 16,

2008, and a deadline to conduct a Settlement Conference of January 19, 2009 and

directed the parties to submit a stipulation for scheduling the remaining dates in the

case; and

WHEREAS, the parties have applied the Court's presumptive scheduling

intervals to set the remaining dates.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, by and through their respective

counsel of record hereby stipulate to the following schedule of case events:

Event

Last day to file motion to amend pleadings or add parties

Non-expert discovery cut-off

Last day to conduct settlement conference

Opening expert witness disclosures

Last day to hand serve and file motions (other than In Limine)

Rebuttal expert witness disclosures

Last day for hearing motions

Last day to meet before final pretrial conference

Expert discovery cut-off

Last day to hand serve motions In Limine

Lodge pretrial conference order

Final pretrial conference

Trial

Date

June 16, 2008

January 12, 2009

January 19, 2009

January 19, 2009

January 26, 2009

February 16, 2009

February 23, 2009

February 23, 2009

March 9, 2009

March 9, 2009

March 23, 2009

April 6, 2009

April 20, 2009

JOINT STIPULATION RE: CASE SCHEDULE

- 1 -



1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IRELL & MANELLA LLP
A Registered Limited Liability

Law Partnership Including
. Professional Corporations

The Court may enter the dates set forth above as the schedule for events in

this action.

SO STIPULATED.

Dated: March 21,2008 IRELL & MANELLA LLP
Steven A. Marenberg
Elliot Brown
Brian D. Ledahl
Benjamin Glatstein

By:_
Brian D. Ledahl '
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
Michael S. Elkin
Thomas P. Lane
Jennifer A. Golinveaux
Rebecca Lawlor Calkins
Erin R. Ranahan

By: Js^v^J. b^jz ^/rta*zz&G^
Thomas P. Lane /€?S^
Attorneys for Defendants

JOINT STIPULATION RE: CASE SCHEDULE

- 2 -


