1	IRELL & MANELLA LLP		
2	Steven A. Marenberg (101033) smarenberg@irell.com		
3	Elliot Brown (150802)		
4	Brian D. Ledahl (186579) bledahl@irell.com		
5	Benjamin Glatstein (242034) bglatstein@irell.com		
6	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, California 90067-4276		
7	Telephone: (310) 277-1010 Facsimile: (310) 203-7199		
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
9	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Rebecca Lawlor Calkins (195593)	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	
10	rcalkins@winston.com	Jennifer A. Golinveaux (203056) jgolinveaux@winston.com	
11	Erin R. Ranahan (235286) eranahan@winston.com	101 California Street, 38th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-5894	
12	333 South Grand Avenue, 38th Floor Los Angeles, California 90071	Telephone: (415) 591-1000 Facsimile: (415) 591-1400	
13	Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (213) 615-1700 Facsimile: (213) 615-1750		
14	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP		
15	Michael S. Elkin (pro hac vice) melkin@winston.com		
16	Thomas P. Lane (pro hac vice) tlane@winston.com		
17	200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166		
	Telephone: (212) 294-6700 Facsimile: (212) 294-4700		
19	Attorneys for Defendants		
20	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
21	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
22			
23	UMG Recordings, Inc., et al.,	Case No. CV 07-5744 AHM (AJWx)	
24	Plaintiffs,	JOINT STIPULATION RE: CASE	
25	vs.) SCHEDULE	
26	Veoh Networks, Inc., et al.,) Date: NONE) Time: NONE	
27	Defendants.) Ctrm: 14) Judge: Hon. A. Howard Matz	
28)	

2

1

3

5

7 8

9 10

11

12

WHEREAS, the parties participated in an initial conference with the Court on March 17, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Court set a non-expert discovery cut-off date of January 12, 2009, a deadline to file a motion to amend the pleadings or add parties of June 16, 2008, and a deadline to conduct a Settlement Conference of January 19, 2009 and directed the parties to submit a stipulation for scheduling the remaining dates in the case; and

WHEREAS, the parties have applied the Court's presumptive scheduling intervals to set the remaining dates.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, by and through their respective counsel of record hereby stipulate to the following schedule of case events:

13	<u>Event</u>	<u>Date</u>
14	Last day to file motion to amend pleadings or add parties	June 16, 2008
15	Non-expert discovery cut-off	January 12, 2009
16	Last day to conduct settlement conference	January 19, 2009
17	Opening expert witness disclosures	January 19, 2009
18	Last day to hand serve and file motions (other than In Limine)	January 26, 2009
19	Rebuttal expert witness disclosures	February 16, 2009
20	Last day for hearing motions	February 23, 2009
21	Last day to meet before final pretrial conference	February 23, 2009
22	Expert discovery cut-off	March 9, 2009
23	Last day to hand serve motions In Limine	March 9, 2009
24	Lodge pretrial conference order	March 23, 2009
25	Final pretrial conference	April 6, 2009
26	Trial	April 20, 2009

27

28

1	The Court may enter the dates set forth above as the schedule for events in		
2	this action.		
3	SO STIPULATED.		
4			
5	Dated: March 21, 2008 IR	ELL & MANELLA LLP even A. Marenberg iot Brown	
6	δ Br	an D. Ledahl	
7	7 Be	njamin Glatstein	
8	3		
9	Ву		
10		Brian D. Ledahl Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
11	1 W	NSTON & STRAWN LLP	
12	2 Mi	chael S. Elkin omas P. Lane	
13	Jer Re	nnifer A. Golinveaux becca Lawlor Calkins	
14	4 Eri	n R. Ranahan	
15			
16	By	Thomas P. Lane WPGARTESTON	
17		Thomas P. Lane Attorneys for Defendants	
18		·	
19			
20			
21 22			
23			
24			
25			
26	·		
27			
28	8		